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6
14:20

1000 m
225.000 

SOUTHEASTER SPRINT
Rennpreis: 225.000  (133.750 42.800 21.400 10.700 5.350)

QPL

1
1000

Box: 1
ML: 13,0

62.50

Future Variety
4j. ch W (Var - Furina)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Bass Racing  Ltd T/A Centen

Aldo Domeyer

07.09 Durbanville 6 1250 34,0 K Steyn Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
03.08 Kenilworth 6 1100 3,0 A Domeyer We're Jamming, Speed Machine, King Rege
24.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 9,0 M Winnaar Thunderstruck, Future Variety, Bereave
31.01 Kenilworth 2 1000 5,5 M Winnaar The Abdicator, Future Variety, All About Al
06.01 Kenilworth 2 1200 9,5 A Domeyer Dance Variety, Future Variety, Dumbledore

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

52.00

Nordic Chief
4j. b W (Vercingetorix - Nordic Wind)

Trainer: W A Nel
Besitzer: S Plattner

Anthony Andrews

12.10 Durbanville 2 1000 7,0 C Orffer Dean Street, Nordic Chief, Handsome Princ
22.06 Kenilworth 4 1000 4,3 C Orffer Dean Street, Swift Action, Mojo Man
20.04 Kenilworth 1 1000 6,0 A Andrews Nordic Chief, Icy Blast, The Abdicator
03.03 Kenilworth 4 1000 8,0 C Orffer Tough Terrain, The Abdicator, King Of The 
13.01 Kenilworth 1 1200 9,0 C Orffer Nordic Chief, Wyag, Michael Faraday

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

52.00

Gimmelightning
4j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Berlinetta)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz & Leon Ell

Keanen Steyn

03.09 Durbanville 8 1250 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Night Bomber, Speed Racer, Dean Street
02.06 Kenilworth 3 1200 5,5 J P V'd Merwe Silver Crown, Dumbledore, Gimmelightning
05.05 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,5 J P V'd Merwe Gimmelightning, Silver Crown, Dumbledore
06.04 Kenilworth 3 1200 4,5 G Van Niekerk Meu Capitano, Silver Crown, Gimmelightnin
09.03 Kenilworth 3 1200 13,5 J P V'd Merwe Meu Capitano, Axl, Gimmelightning

4
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

60.50

Waterberry Lane
6j. b W (Soft Falling Rain - Gain Ground)

Trainer: R Maingard
Besitzer: Messrs D K Bundhoo, P G Jo

Oswald Noach

08.05 Greyville 8 1400 41,0 D Daniels Royal Aussie, Cousin Casey, Gladatorian
24.02 Kenilworth 7 1200 101,0 S Veale Thunderstruck, Future Variety, Bereave
27.01 Kenilworth 9 2000 76,0 D Schwarz Double Superlative, Rascallion, Without Qu
06.01 Kenilworth 13 1800 21,0 D Schwarz Mucho Dinero, At My Command, Pacaya
16.12 Kenilworth 8 1800 17,0 D Schwarz Master Redoute, Future Swing, Pacaya

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

53.50

The Abdicator
4j. b W [IE] (No Nay Never - Pink Jubilee)

Trainer: B Crawford
Besitzer: Messrs T Gujadhur, L Sherrell

G Wright

12.10 Durbanville 6 1000 3,8 R Fourie Dean Street, Nordic Chief, Handsome Princ
14.09 Durbanville 2 1000 2,4 R Fourie Captain Arrow, The Abdicator, Tyrion Lannis
20.04 Kenilworth 3 1000 2,0 R Fourie Nordic Chief, Icy Blast, The Abdicator
23.03 Kenilworth 1 1000 1,7 R Fourie The Abdicator, Piroshka -
03.03 Kenilworth 2 1000 6,0 C Zackey Tough Terrain, The Abdicator, King Of The 

6
Box: 6
ML: 6,0

53.00

Dean Street
6j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Echuka)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs C B Campbell, M I Ful

Mpumelelo Mjoka

12.10 Durbanville 1 1000 4,5 L Mxothwa Dean Street, Nordic Chief, Handsome Princ
03.09 Durbanville 3 1250 8,0 L Mxothwa Night Bomber, Speed Racer, Dean Street
22.06 Kenilworth 1 1000 9,5 L Mxothwa Dean Street, Swift Action, Mojo Man
02.06 Kenilworth 4 1200 21,0 C Orffer Silver Crown, Dumbledore, Gimmelightning
05.05 Kenilworth 9 1200 34,0 C Orffer Gimmelightning, Silver Crown, Dumbledore

7
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

62.50

Ziyasha
4j. b W (Rafeef - Kelly's Olympics)

Trainer: C Binda
Besitzer: Hollywood Syndicate

Luyolo Mxothwa

12.10 Durbanville 4 1000 4,3 R Fourie Seeking The Stars, Dance Variety, Icy Blast
01.06 Scottsville Turf 8 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Lucky Lad, At My Command, I Am Giant
18.05 Turffontein 2 1000 11,0 R Danielson Thunderstruck, Ziyasha, Rulership
06.04 Turffontein 6 1000 17,0 M Yeni Thunderstruck, Golden Sickle, Rulership
25.02 Turffontein 2 1100 11,0 M Yeni One Fell Swoop, Ziyasha, Cliff Hanger

8
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

56.50

Meu Capitano
4j. b W (Captain Of All - Rosetta Stone)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: C A F Goncalves & Mr D Luiz

G Van Niekerk

02.06 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,0 R Fourie Meu Capitano, Questioning, Jerusalema Rai
06.04 Kenilworth 1 1200 3,8 A Domeyer Meu Capitano, Silver Crown, Gimmelightnin
09.03 Kenilworth 1 1200 4,3 R Fourie Meu Capitano, Axl, Gimmelightning
31.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 26,0 J Solomons The Abdicator, Future Variety, All About Al
26.11 Kenilworth 9 1200 21,0 A Arries Future Variety, Captain Arrow, Underworld

9
Box: 9
ML: 5,0

58.50

Dance Variety
5j. b W (Var - Trippitango)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: Messrs A Singh & S M Jerrier

Corne Orffer

12.10 Durbanville 2 1000 7,0 C Orffer Seeking The Stars, Dance Variety, Icy Blast
20.04 Kenilworth 4 1200 5,5 C Orffer Winter Cloud, October Morn, Questioning
02.04 Kenilworth 1 1100 1,8 C Orffer Dance Variety, Mufasa, Rio Querari
16.03 Kenilworth 2 1000 4,0 C Orffer Winter Cloud, Dance Variety, Rio Querari
06.02 Kenilworth 2 1200 2,8 R Fourie Jerusalema Rain, Dance Variety, Piroshka

10
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

53.50

Icy Blast
4j. ch W (Erupt - Icy Spirit)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs T Gujadhur, R M Sew

S Veale

12.10 Durbanville 3 1000 13,5 S Veale Seeking The Stars, Dance Variety, Icy Blast
11.05 Kenilworth 6 1100 9,0 M Mjoka Questioning, Jerusalema Rain, Rio Querari
20.04 Kenilworth 2 1000 6,5 B R Fayd'herbe Nordic Chief, Icy Blast, The Abdicator
06.01 Kenilworth 4 1200 15,0 B R Fayd'herbe Dance Variety, Future Variety, Dumbledore
21.11 Durbanville 4 1000 2,1 R Fourie The Abdicator, Tough Terrain, Porque Te V

11
Box: 11
ML: 17,0

58.50

We're Jamming
5j. b W (Duke Of Marmalade - Maidstone)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: Greg Bortz & Ms Gina Golds

J P V'd Merwe

07.09 Durbanville 7 1250 15,0 C Orffer Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
03.08 Kenilworth 1 1100 6,0 G Van Niekerk We're Jamming, Speed Machine, King Rege
02.06 Kenilworth 6 1200 17,0 C Zackey Meu Capitano, Questioning, Jerusalema Rai
18.05 Kenilworth 6 1400 15,0 J P V'd Merwe Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
24.04 Kenilworth 3 1400 17,0 J P V'd Merwe Coastal Commander, Port Louis, We're Jam

Ergebnis: Quoten:


